506650158 05/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6696969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
Name			Execution Date	
ALLAN ROBERT CHÂTENAY			04/24/2021	
JOSHUA GILBERT BARNET ABBOTT)5/03/2021	
JOHN GERARD BOUSKA)3/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:		R GEOPHYSICAL LTD.		
Street Address:	630 6TI	H AVE. SW		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1500		
City:	CALGA	RY		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T2P 0S	8		
Property Type		Number		
		Number 17217773		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 4034445695		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 4034445695		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W. SUITE 700		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W. SUITE 700 CALGARY, CANADA T2M 3Y7		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W. SUITE 700 CALGARY, CANADA T2M 3Y7 234-21		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 4034445695 davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.com INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W. SUITE 700 CALGARY, CANADA T2M 3Y7 234-21 DAVID A. GUERRA		

Total Attachments: 6

 $source = Assignment_Chatenay_to_Explor_Signed \# page 1.tif$

source=Assignment_Chatenay_to_Explor_Signed#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Josh-Abbott_to_Explor_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Josh-Abbott_to_Explor_Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-John-to-Explor-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-John-to-Explor-Signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056163 FRAME: 0892

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

8:

Allan Robert CHÂTENAY, 2306 Carleton Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2T 3K7, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Explor Geophysical Ltd. Suite 1500, 630 6th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0S8 CANADA

3-AXIS SEISMIC SENSOR STAKE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Allan Robert CHÂTENAY	Witness:
Executed at <u>Calgany</u>	I, <u>Monica Diputada</u> Print Name
City 🤍	whose full post office address is
<u>Alberla Canada</u> Province/State, Country	<u>53 Yorkville Green Sui, Calgony,</u> AB, Tax 438
This <u>QQ</u> ⁴⁴ day of <u>Ари</u> , <u>2001</u> . Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Allan Robert
JUL CH Signatute	CHÂTENAY execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

Explor Geophysical Ltd.	Witness:
Executed at	I, <u>Monica Diputado</u> Print Name
<u>Alberta, Canada</u> Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This <u>29th</u> day of <u>April</u> , <u>2021</u> . Day Month Year	53 Yorkville Areen SW, Calgany, AB, Tax 418
By: ALCAN (NATENAY Print Name	was personally present and did see <u>All on Châtcnoy</u> Name
Title: PLESIDENT	execute the within assignment and such
Signature	representative is personally known to me.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

ĕ.;

Joshua Gilbert Barnet ABBOTT, 117 Hart Cove, Chestermere, Alberta, T1X 0R6, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Explor Geophysical Ltd. Suite 1500, 630 6th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0S8 CANADA

3-AXIS SEISMIC SENSOR STAKE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 86993W-90 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 056163 FRAME: 0895

Joshua Gilbert Barnet ABBOTT	Witness:
Executed at Checkonere	1. Charlene Abbott
City	Print Name
Alberta Unada	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	
MA 11	117 Mart love
This $\frac{M_{ay}}{Day}$ day of $\frac{M_{ay}}{Mosth}$, $\frac{2021}{Year}$.	Chestermere Ab TIXOR6
By: Joshua Abbott	was personally present and did see
Print Name	Joshua Abbott
Title: Vastaz	Name
	execute the within assignment and such
the second second start and second	representative is personally known to me.
JANK MARD	Mallin March
Ø Signature	(WAY MA HAVILL
	Signature
And and a second s	

4

Explor Geophysical Ltd.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Caraan</u>	I, Monica Diputado Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This <u>03</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>QoQ1</u> . Day <u>Month</u> Year	<u>53 Forkville Græn SW, (algany,</u> AB TOX 418
By: <u>Allan (hâtenau</u> Print Name	was personally present and did see Alion Chິລະດາດປ
Title: 1/251/2007	Name Secure the within assignment and such
<u>Al-1ed</u>	representative is personally known to me.
/ Signature / /	Signature

PAT 86993W-90 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 056163 FRAME: 0896

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

1:

John Gerard BOUSKA, 2820 11th Avenue NW, Calgary, Alberta, T2N 1H9, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Explor Geophysical Ltd. Suite 1500, 630 6th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0S8 CANADA

3-AXIS SEISMIC SENSOR STAKE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

John Gerard BOUSKA	Witness
Executed at <u>Calgar</u> City <u>City</u> AUCALA Province/State, Country	I, <u>Cindy Lancareux</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>2820 11 Arc. Nul. Calgary AB</u>
This $\frac{26}{Day}$ day of $\frac{Ma_1h}{Month}$, $\frac{2621}{Year}$.	was personally present and did see John Gerard BOUSKA execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signaturé

Explor Geophysical Ltd.	Witness:
Executed atCity	I,Print Name
Province/State, Country This day of Day Month Year	whose full post office address is
By: Print Name	was personally present and did see Name execute the within assignment and such
Title:	representative is personally known to me.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056163 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 05/06/2021